

### Summary of Bids Received

**Project:** 2012 Crack Sealing  
**Section:** 12-00000-07-GM  
**Description:** Routing and Sealing Cracks on County Highways  
**CPMS Pin:** B-00519  
**Let Date:** 5/22/2012

Bidder	Address	City, State, Zip	Bond	Bid Price	% Over/Under Eng. Estimate	\$ Over/Under Eng. Estimate
SKC Construction Inc.	695 Church Rd.	Elgin, IL 60123	Bid Bond	\$62,373.33	19.07%	\$9,990.13
Denler, Inc.	19148 S 104th Ave	Mokena, IL 60448	Bid Bond	\$62,492.49	19.30%	\$10,109.29
Behm Pavement Maintenance, Inc	3010 Rt. 176	Crystal Lake, IL 60014	Bid Bond	\$108,427.25	106.99%	\$56,044.05
Engineer's Estimate				\$52,383.20		

Design	_____	IDOT(2)	_____	Contract Bidder	_____	MGB then Plan Rack	_____
Finance	_____	Bid Tab File	_____	Resident Eng.	_____	Administrative Assistant	_____
Construction	_____	Project File	_____	Request By Mail	_____	Mgr Capital Programming	_____

### Return Bid Tabulation

**Project:** 2012 Crack Sealing  
**Section:** 12-00000-07-GM  
**Description:** Routing and Sealing Cracks on County Highways  
**CPMS Pin:** B-00519  
**Let Date:** 5/22/2012

Item No.	Pay Code	Description	Quantity	Unit	Eng Estimate		Behm Pavement Maintenance, Inc		SKC Construction Inc.		Denler, Inc.	
					Unit Price	Extnd. Price	Unit Price	Extnd. Price	Unit Price	Extnd. Price	Unit Price	Extnd. Price
1	45100100	CRACK ROUTING (PAVEMENT)	112,700.0	FOOT	\$0.02	\$2,254.00	\$0.01	\$1,127.00	\$0.01	\$1,127.00	\$0.01	\$1,127.00
2	45100200	CRACK FILLING	37,191.0	POUND	\$1.20	\$44,629.20	\$2.75	\$102,275.25	\$1.63	\$60,621.33	\$1.57	\$58,315.49
3	X7010216	TRAFFIC CONTROL AND PROTECTION (SPECIAL)	1.0	L SUM	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$2,300.00	\$2,300.00
4	XX008129	BACKER MATERIAL	2,500.0	FOOT	\$0.20	\$500.00	\$0.01	\$25.00	\$0.05	\$125.00	\$0.30	\$750.00
<b>Bid Total</b>						\$52,383.20		\$108,427.25		\$62,373.33		\$62,492.49

### Return Bid Details

**Project:** 2012 Crack Sealing  
**Section:** 12-00000-07-GM  
**Description:** Routing and Sealing Cracks on County Highways  
**CPMS Pin:** B-00519  
**Let Date:** 5/22/2012

Item No.	Pay Code	Description	Quantity	Unit	Eng Estimate		Min. Bid Price	Max. Bid Price	Avg. Bid Price
					Unit Price	Extnd. Price			
1	45100100	CRACK ROUTING (PAVEMENT)	112,700	FOOT	\$0.02	\$2,254.00	\$0.01	\$0.01	\$0.01
2	45100200	CRACK FILLING	37,191	POUND	\$1.20	\$44,629.20	\$1.57	\$2.75	\$1.98
3	X7010216	TRAFFIC CONTROL AND PROTECTION (SPECIAL)	1	L SUM	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$500.00	\$5,000.00	\$2,600.00
4	XX008129	BACKER MATERIAL	2,500	FOOT	\$0.20	\$500.00	\$0.01	\$0.30	\$0.12
<b>Bid Total</b>						\$52,383.20			